FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 6/3/04

## RECORDATION FORM COVE

06-09-2004

RCE fice

	DATENT	·c 0	RII V	55-05-2004 fice	
ON	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	<u> </u>	NLY	- 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 1111 / 111	
To	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents (1) Pagemarks:	Please r	ecord the	102760960 eof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies).  Marconi Corporation PLC			JK Intellectual Property Ltd.	
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square_{Yes} oxtimes_{No}$	А	ddress:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment			tury Park, P.O. Box 53 CV3 1HJ, England	
	Execution Dates: May 19, 2003	- Additi	onal names	(s) & address(es) attached? $\square_{Yes} \boxtimes_{No}$	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this the ex	document ecution da	is being filed together with a new application to the application is:	n,
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s) 6,154		
	Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No	Additi	onal numbe	rs attached? □Yes ☒No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number	of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Alan Israel, Esq.	7. T	otal Fee (	37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	_
	Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	×	Enclosed		
	489 Fifth Avenue		] <sub>Authoriz</sub>	ed to be charged to deposit account	
	New York, New York 10017	**	4		_
		8. De	eposit acco	unt number:	
	2/2004 LMUELLER 00000144 6154910 2:8021 40.00 @P DO NOT USE	THIS SF	PACE		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	mation i	s true and	correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564 Name of Person Signing Signature	M	m	<u>June 3, 2004</u> Date	
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, a	ttachment	s, and document: <b>2</b>	

PATENT

**REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0894** 

**CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT** 

(M-2730)

P/60920.USP

6,154,910

This Assignment confirms that effective May 19, 2003, MARCONI CORPORATION PLC, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales and having its registered office at New Century Park, PO Box 53, Coventry CV3 1HJ, United Kingdom, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", the owner of the U.S. Letters Patent 6154910, hereinafter called "Patent Property", assigned said Patent Property to MARCONI UK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LTD, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales and having its registered office at New Century Park, PO Box 53, Coventry CV3 1HJ, United Kingdom, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE".

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, said Patent Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Patent Property are granted as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its seal.

Dated: May 24, 2004

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

By: MARCONI CORPORATION PLC

Title: Ian COLLIER

(Signed under Power of Attorney and authorized to legally bind the assignor)